

Press Release

Maybank Investment Bank Named Malaysia's Best Investment Bank by Euromoney For Fourth Consecutive Year

Kuala Lumpur, 9 August 2018 - Maybank Investment Bank Berhad (Maybank IB) has been named Malaysia's Best Investment Bank by Euromoney Awards for Excellence 2018, making it the fourth consecutive year the firm has won the accolade.

The award was given in recognition of Maybank IB's strong performance during the period under review. Explaining the rationale, Euromoney said that the investment bank "had gone from strength to strength as a regional firm that now stands in comparison with all international and regional peers in ASEAN investment banking and advisory".

Euromoney noted that Maybank IB is the clear leader in investment banking in Malaysia. Notable Merger and Acquisition (M&A) deals completed by the investment bank included SP Setia Bhd's acquisition of I&P Group, a deal that also led to manager roles on a rights issue and primary placement. Another significant undertaking was Sime Darby Bhd's restructuring exercise, which had successfully transformed the conglomerate into three pure-play companies with separate listings of Sime's plantation and property arms.

In the Equity Capital Markets (ECM) space, highlights include the initial public offerings (IPOs) of EcoWorld International Bhd in Malaysia, TPI Polene Power in Thailand and Sasseur REIT in Singapore. Euromoney noted that Maybank IB also topped the league tables in ringgit sukuk and conventional bonds.

The regional investment bank was also awarded Malaysia's Best Debt Capital Markets (DCM) House and Best Broker by FinanceAsia's Country Awards for Achievement 2018. It also won the Sukuk Adviser of the Year (Malaysia) award by The Asset Triple A Islamic Finance Awards 2018.

For the 2018 Euromoney Awards for Excellence, Euromoney's editorial team received almost 1,500 submissions from banks in an awards programme that covers 20 global awards, more than 50 regional awards, and best bank awards in close to 100 countries.



About Maybank Investment Bank Berhad

Maybank Investment Bank Berhad ("Maybank IB") is Malaysia's leading investment bank. It has been in operation for more than 40 years and offers a suite of financial solutions, which include debt advisory and arrangement via bonds/sukuk, project financing, leveraged financing and loan syndication, corporate finance, equity capital markets, merger and acquisition advisory, sector advisory, strategic advisory, equities derivatives, retail and institutional securities broking and research. Known globally as Maybank Kim Eng, it has presence in 11 countries namely Malaysia, Singapore, Hong Kong, Thailand, Indonesia, Philippines, India, Vietnam, Saudi Arabia, Great Britain and the United States of America.

Maybank Kim Eng is the fully-owned investment banking arm of Maybank, one of Asia's leading banking groups and South East Asia's fourth largest bank by assets. The Maybank Group has an international network of over 2,200 offices in Malaysia, Singapore, Indonesia, Philippines, Brunei Darussalam, Vietnam, Cambodia, Thailand, People's Republic of China, Bahrain, Uzbekistan, Myanmar, Laos, Pakistan, India, Saudi Arabia, Great Britain and the United States of America. The Group offers an extensive range of products and services, which includes consumer and corporate banking, investment banking, Islamic banking, stock broking, insurance and takaful and asset management. It has over 43,000 employees worldwide.

For more information, please contact:

Ann Lim: +603 2059 1526 Afiq Isa: +603 2059 1575

E-mail: mkestratcomms@maybank-ib.com